

Erratum: correction of author name, rearrangement of author list, and adding foot note

Woo Seog Sim

Department of Anesthesiology and Pain Medicine, Samsung Medical Center,
Sungkyunkwan University School of Medicine, Seoul, Korea.

In previous article “Ji Won Choi, Hyung Woo Lim, Jin Young Lee, Won Il Lee, Eun Kyung Lee, Choo Hoon Chang, Jae Young Yang, and Woo Seog Sim. Effect of Cervical Interlaminar Epidural Steroid Injection: Analysis According to the Neck Pain Patterns and MRI Findings. Korean J Pain 2016 April; Vol. 29, No. 2: 96–102, <https://doi.org/10.3344/kjp.2016.29.2.96>”, author name of “Hyung Woo Lim” should be corrected as “Hyeong Woo Im” and the arrangement of author list should be as follows:

Hyeong Woo Im, Ji Won Choi, Jin Young Lee, Won Il Lee, Eun Kyung Lee, Choo Hoon Chang*, Jae Young Yang, and Woo Seog Sim

Furthermore, foot note should be added as follows:

This article was based on the master’s degree thesis of Dr. Hyeong Woo Im.

I apologize readers for any inconveniences originated from this. All co-authors agreed to correct those errors.